## Camping Reussbrücke

Muristrasse 34, 8913 Ottenbach



Court opening time:	Gate opening time:	Resting Time:
09. April 2022 until	08.00 - 21.00 Uhr*	12.00 – 14.00 Uhr
08.October 2022	(*22:00 Uhr during high season)	22.00 – 08.00 Uhr

Tariffs 2022		High season	Low season
(VAT includet)		1. Juli – 31. August	
		Per night	per Night
Overnight stay			
Adult		Fr. 8.50	Fr. 6.00
Children from 6 to 15 years		Fr. 4.50	Fr. 3.00
<u>Stand</u>			
Tent small		Fr. 12.00	Fr. 8.00
Tent large		Fr. 15.00	Fr. 10.00
Caravan		Fr. 16.50	Fr. 11.00
Camper		Fr. 20.00	Fr. 14.50
Parking fee for car (motorcycle free)		Fr. 3.50	Fr. 3.50
Fee for uninhabited caravans/tents		Fr. 15.00	Fr. 10.00
Electricity		Fr. 4.50	Fr. 4.50
Dog		Fr. 3.50	Fr. 3.50
Waste bag:	small (per bag)	Fr. 0.90	Fr. 0.90
(mandatory)	large (per bag)	Fr. 1.80	Fr. 1.80

Discounts valid only in low season:

overnight guests every 5<sup>th</sup> night free of charge

## Important notes:

We ask you to settle with the site manager the day before your departure.

The quiet hours must be strictly observed.

During this time, air conditioning is not allowed.

Driving motor vehicles and mowing the lawn are not allowed during the quiet hours.

All other disturbing activities must also be refrained from during this time.

Dogs must be kept on a leash.

Only the waste bags provided by the municipality may be used for waste disposal. These can be obtained from the site manager for a fee.

The lighting of open fires is only allowed at the designated fireplaces.

Charcoal and liquid gas grills are permitted.

Accepted payment methods: cash, cards (no Postcard), Twint